505501496 05/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD G. WALSH	03/09/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GONDOLA TRAIN
Street Address:	135 TENNYSON STREET
City:	POTOSI
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53820

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16050736	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129774400

**Email:** drdurham@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046765-000004USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH W. BAIO
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=046765-000004USC1 Assignment as recorded#page1.tif

PATENT 505501496 REEL: 049324 FRAME: 0648

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EWe, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LIFTING AND TRANSPORTING A SHELVING SYSTEM

for which FWE filed a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application (United States Application No. <u>15/440.016</u> on February 23, 2017); and

WHEREAS. Gondola Train of 135 Tennyson Street, Potosi, WI 53820 (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the United States Non-Provisional Patent Application for this invention:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, FWE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I'WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/WE have hereunte	eset our hand(s).	
Date 3/9/17	Signattire:		
manufacture and an analysis of the second se	Name: Richard G.	Walsh	
	Address: 251 Counc	il Fire Circle, Galena, IL 61036	nicolated and behavior to construct on receiver and the behavior
This assignment should p the execution by the Inventor(s) sh	eferably be acknowledge ould be witnessed by at le Signat	d before a United States Consul or Neast two other persons who should significant	otary Public. If not, then
Witness	Signat	THE	Manufey J Wall
Witness	Signat	aire_	NOTARY
4816-7347-3859 1 046768-000004: SPT	Page 1	l of l	PUBLIC PUBLIC NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 049324 FRAME: 0649

**RECORDED: 05/30/2019**